101713770

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-9555.108US01

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alain COULOMBE Michel CANTIN Louis BERARD Jonathan GAUTHIER	Solvision Inc. 9-R Place du Commerce Brossard, Qubec J4W 2V6 Canada
5-7-01	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
Execution Date: January 23, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/764,745	
Additional numbers attact Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Gregory A. Sebald	
Address: PO Box 2903 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2903	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
•	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
Statement and signature: DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
Gregory A. Sebald	May 3, 2001
Name of Person Signing Si	Total number of pages including attachments and document: 3
Do not detach t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 4/2003 FDIAZI 00000129 09764745 Commissioner of Pater Box Assign	nments
C:58: 40.00 GP Washington, I	D.C. 20231
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents ar ton, D.C. 20231 on May 3, 2001. Name Sara Fowler	States Postal Service as first class mail, with and Trademarky, Box Assignments, Washing-

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/	We 1) Alain COULOMBE; 2) Michel CANTIN; 3) Louis BERARD
4) Jonathan GA	AUTHIER
whose full address is1) 10	85 Croissant Savard, Brossard, Québec, J4X 1X9, CANADA;
2) 76	80 Marie-Victorin, Apt. 1410, Brossard, Québec, J4W 3L2, CANADA;
3) 39	48 St-Andre, Montreal, Québec, H2L 3W1, CANADA
4) 17	37 B Des Vents, Ste-Julie, Québec, J3E 1L1, CANADA
(hereinafter referred to as the a	ssignors) have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM
FOR DETECTING DEFECTS	ON A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
and: WHEREAS	SOLVISION INC.
whose full post office address	s 9-R Place du Commerce, Brossard, Québec, J4W 2V6, CANADA
	ssignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to d in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0953 Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this

Assignor: Jonathan Gauthier

Witness

day of January 2001.

Assignor: Alain Coulombe

Michel Cantin

Witness

Assignor: Louis Bérard

Witness

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0954